bushels at 60 cents
	$ 180 00

CR.	

600 bushels yielding 2 gallons
to the bushel, 1200
gallons at 50 cents
	600

$ 402

CR.	

300 bushels yielding 3 gallons
to the bushel, 900 gallons at 50
cents
	450

$ 270

Balance in favor of Potatoes
	$ 132

Thus a balance of one hundred and thirty two dollars would appear in favor of the
    yield of potatoes.

I would not pretend to say that ten acres of Potatoes will not take more labor
    than ten acres of rye, but this far I will venture to say, that the profits arising
    from the sale of this brandy, will more than double pay the additional expense of